

**Serial No. 49**  
**Supplementary List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 335 of 2024 with  
MC (WPC) No. 174 of 2024

Date of order: 24.09.2024

---

Jindarson K. Marak vs State of Meghalaya & ors.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner : Mr. H.R.Nath, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with  
Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA  
Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA

---

List the matter tomorrow, i.e., 25.09.2024.

**Chief Justice (Acting)**

Meghalaya  
24.09.2024  
*"Sylvana PS"*