

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 335 of 2024 with
MC (WPC) No. 174 of 2024

Date of order: 25.09.2024

Jindarson K. Marak vs State of Meghalaya & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. H.R.Nath, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA
Ms. A. Thungwa, GA

Heard Mr. H.R. Nath, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. A. Kumar, learned AG assisted by Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, learned Addl.Sr.GA is present and accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents, so no further notice is called for.

The matter concerns the prayer for regularisation on the basis of ad hoc temporary appointment and it has been heard at some length.

On being confronted with the order of this Court dated 10.06.2022 passed in WP(C) No. 245 of 2020 along with connected writ petitions, Mr. H.R. Nath, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed one week's time to study the matter.

List the matter on 03.10.2024.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
25.09.2024
"Sylvana PS"