

Serial No. 20-26
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 331 of 2024 with
WP(C) No. 332 of 2024
WP(C) No. 333 of 2024
WP(C) No. 334 of 2024
WP(C) No. 335 of 2024
WP(C) No. 336 of 2024
WP(C) No. 330 of 2024

Date of Order: 24.10.2025

| | | |
|----------------------------|-----|-----------------------------|
| Shri. Sallimit K. Sangma | Vs. | State of Meghalaya & 6 Ors. |
| Shri. Amarendra Kr. Baitha | Vs. | State of Meghalaya & 6 Ors. |
| Shri. Nianstone N. Sangma | Vs. | State of Meghalaya & 6 Ors. |
| Shri. Sonal Basfer | Vs. | State of Meghalaya & 6 Ors. |
| Shri. Jindarson K. Marak | Vs. | State of Meghalaya & 6 Ors. |
| Shri. Denza N. Sangma | Vs. | State of Meghalaya & 6 Ors. |
| Smti. Nengchira B. Marak | Vs. | State of Meghalaya & 6 Ors. |

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. S.R. Marak, Adv. vice
Mr. H.R. Nath, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA.

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list these matters on 11th November, 2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
24.10.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"